SECOTEC TE and TF Series
Effi cient, compact and maintenance-friendly
Flow rate 10.5 to 34.0 m³/min, Pressure 3 to 16 bar
Energy-Saving Refrigeration Dryers
Conventional dryer SECOTEC
 Potential savings
 Pre-filter investment

  77%
KAESER SIGMA NETWORK
Type designation:
Electrical power consumption:
Pressure dew point:
Warning limit, yellow range:
Warning limit, red range:
Automatic restart:
Remote control:
Operating hours:
Remaining maintenance hours, Condensate drain:
Remaining maintenance hours, Condenser cleaning:
Group warning:
Group alarm:
TE 102
0.87 kW
Normal
14.0 °C
20.0 °C
Yes
No
10598 h
1374 h
–17 h
No
No
“Condenser cleaning” maintenance due
D1 - TE 102
Close
D2 F2
  i
Status
Messages
Monitoring
Energy & costs
Control
SAM 4.0 Logic
Time control
Initial start-up
Confi guration
Contact
  Compressors
 C1 - BSD 75
 C2 - BSD 75
 C3 - BSD 75
 C4 - CSD 105 SFC
  Dryer
  Filter
  Air receiver
 
Condensate
treatment
Station
SIGMA AIR MANAGER 4.0 4 Automatic 10.04 bar
Maintenance
C1